

Mat. Suit-07/2025.

Order No.03.

Dated: 29.07.2025:

Today is fixed for appearance.

Petitioner no.1 files hazira along with Vakalatnama.

Petitioner no.2 is without steps.

Fix 30.08.25 for appearance.

D/C by me.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.