

Mat. Suit-07/2025.

Order No.05.

Dated: 15.11.2025:

Today is fixed for awaiting report.

Both parties file hazira.

At this stage an adjournment petn. has been filed by petitioner on the ground that a talk of compromise is going on between the parties.

Report from Ld. Mediator has not received.

Fix 31.01.2026 for awaiting report from Ld. Mediator.

D/C by me.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.